
Final

Rank Bib
Country Time          Behind

Name G. Exchange 1/2
Change          Round

Exchange 3/4
Change          Round

Exchange 5/Finish
Change          Round 

1 1 Japan 1 20:42.85 0.00
1-1 HIROSE Ryo M 3:05.88 3 3:05.88 3 9:57.84 1 3:07.35 1 16:57.95 1 3:11.53 1
1-2 SOBUE Rin F 6:50.49 3 3:44.61 6 13:46.42 1 3:48.58 4 20:42.85 1 3:44.90 7

2 12 United States of America 2 20:51.87 +9.02
12-1 SWEET Finn M 3:06.89 5 3:06.89 5 10:01.28 3 3:10.50 3 17:12.98 3 3:19.20 6
12-2 ANDERSON Renae F 6:50.78 4 3:43.89 5 13:53.78 2 3:52.50 6 20:51.87 2 3:38.89 2

3 3 Norway 1 20:55.61 +12.76
3-1 KIRKENG Andreas M 2:57.78 1 2:57.78 1 10:00.11 2 3:08.51 2 17:12.34 2 3:17.37 3
3-2 DENGERUD Karianne Olsvik F 6:51.60 5 3:53.82 10 13:54.97 3 3:54.86 8 20:55.61 3 3:43.27 6

4 6 Poland 1 20:56.06 +13.21
6-1 HARATYK Mateusz M 3:11.93 9 3:11.93 9 10:15.22 8 3:19.83 5 17:21.13 5 3:19.08 5
6-2 KALETA Weronika F 6:55.39 8 3:43.46 3 14:02.05 5 3:46.83 3 20:56.06 4 3:34.93 1

5 30 Finland 2 21:01.83 +18.98
30-1 NURMI Juha M 3:11.92 8 3:11.92 8 10:14.21 6 3:22.05 7 17:20.70 4 3:17.27 2
30-2 OLKKONEN Tiia F 6:52.16 6 3:40.24 1 14:03.43 6 3:49.22 5 21:01.83 5 3:41.13 4

6 29 Italy 1 21:09.21 +26.36
29-1 COMPAGNONI Luca M 3:06.41 4 3:06.41 4 10:14.73 7 3:24.69 9 17:27.65 6 3:28.54 10
29-2 BOCCARDI Maria Eugenia F 6:50.04 2 3:43.63 4 13:59.11 4 3:44.38 1 21:09.21 6 3:41.56 5

7 5 Finland 1 21:19.09 +36.24
5-1 POIKONEN Verneri M 3:10.89 6 3:10.89 6 10:28.34 10 3:30.35 10 17:39.20 9 3:24.88 8
5-2 NIEMELA Hilla F 6:57.99 9 3:47.10 8 14:14.32 9 3:45.98 2 21:19.09 7 3:39.89 3

8 4 Germany 1 21:23.35 +40.50
4-1 BAUER Marius M 3:11.43 7 3:11.43 7 10:13.77 5 3:21.43 6 17:35.11 8 3:27.80 9
4-2 DIETZE Anna-Maria F 6:52.34 7 3:40.91 2 14:07.31 7 3:53.54 7 21:23.35 8 3:48.24 8

9 11 France 1 21:31.90 +49.05
11-1 MANCINI Tom M 3:05.38 2 3:05.38 2 10:08.92 4 3:18.92 4 17:33.73 7 3:23.06 7
11-2 SUIFFET Amelie F 6:50.00 1 3:44.62 7 14:10.67 8 4:01.75 10 21:31.90 9 3:58.17 9

10 2 Czech Republic 1 21:56.95 +1:14.10
2-1 DUFEK Tomas M 3:12.32 10 3:12.32 10 10:26.21 9 3:23.44 8 17:46.43 10 3:18.87 4
2-2 ANTOSOVA Barbora F 7:02.77 10 3:50.45 9 14:27.56 10 4:01.35 9 21:56.95 10 4:10.52 10

Semifinals

Rank Bib
Country Time          Behind

Name G. Exchange 1/2
Change          Round

Exchange 3/4
Change          Round

Exchange 5/Finish
Change          Round 

11 20 Czech Republic 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 3 21:05.74 +4.72
20-1 ZATLOUKAL Krystof M 3:12.49 3 3:12.49 3 10:18.48 3 3:18.80 6 17:25.24 1 3:15.08 1
20-2 NOVAKOVA Adela F 6:59.68 3 3:47.19 4 14:10.16 4 3:51.68 4 21:05.74 3 3:40.50 4

12 23 United States of America 1 Semifinal 2 Rank: 4 21:06.48 +5.46
23-1 KOCH Will M 3:12.54 4 3:12.54 4 10:19.56 6 3:12.97 1 17:30.09 5 3:17.45 3
23-2 KRAMER Kendall F 7:06.59 9 3:54.05 9 14:12.64 5 3:53.08 7 21:06.48 4 3:36.39 2

13 21 Kazakhstan 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 5 21:07.77 +6.75
21-1 LYUFT Ivan M 3:13.10 6 3:13.10 6 10:17.87 1 3:19.54 8 17:25.76 2 3:17.17 2
21-2 SHALYGINA Xeniya F 6:58.33 1 3:45.23 1 14:08.59 3 3:50.72 3 21:07.77 5 3:42.01 5

Cross-Country Skiing

Mixed Team Sprint Classic

Mt. Van Hoevenberg

ResultsStart Time 9:05
FRI 13 JAN 2023

End Time 10:57
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Semifinals

Rank Bib
Country Time          Behind

Name G. Exchange 1/2
Change          Round

Exchange 3/4
Change          Round

Exchange 5/Finish
Change          Round 

14 25 Estonia Semifinal 2 Rank: 6 21:17.35 +16.33
25-1 KALEV Christopher M 3:13.62 8 3:13.62 8 10:20.25 7 3:16.60 3 17:34.74 6 3:21.42 8
25-2 PULLES Mariel Merlii F 7:03.65 8 3:50.03 8 14:13.32 6 3:53.07 6 21:17.35 6 3:42.61 6

15 27 Germany 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 7 21:19.57 +18.55
27-1 MOOSMAYER Philipp M 3:13.98 9 3:13.98 9 10:21.18 8 3:19.99 11 17:36.81 7 3:22.82 9
27-2 MAYER Celine F 7:01.19 6 3:47.21 5 14:13.99 7 3:52.81 5 21:19.57 7 3:42.76 7

16 22 Norway 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 8 22:05.13 +1:04.11
22-1 BOEE Magnus M 3:13.55 7 3:13.55 7 10:33.25 10 3:20.82 12 18:02.80 8 3:30.59 11
22-2 SEMB Henriette Saeterdal F 7:12.43 10 3:58.88 11 14:32.21 8 3:58.96 8 22:05.13 8 4:02.33 12

17 8 France 2 Semifinal 1 Rank: 9 21:09.01 +53.20
8-1 CORREIA Matteo M 2:59.95 6 2:59.95 6 10:00.37 10 3:20.66 11 17:20.23 9 3:24.74 9
8-2 KUREK Tania F 6:39.71 9 3:39.76 9 13:55.49 10 3:55.12 11 21:09.01 9 3:48.78 8

18 31 Italy 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 9 22:10.31 +1:09.29
31-1 MUNARI Riccardo M 3:14.42 11 3:14.42 11 10:44.36 12 3:42.44 16 18:21.50 12 3:35.34 13
31-2 COLOMBO Laura F 7:01.92 7 3:47.50 6 14:46.16 10 4:01.80 9 22:10.31 9 3:48.81 8

19 7 Japan 2 Semifinal 1 Rank: 10 21:32.64 +1:16.83
7-1 MORIGUCHI Shota M 3:01.79 10 3:01.79 10 10:02.36 12 3:13.72 10 17:23.32 11 3:24.74 9
7-2 TOCHITANI Nodoka F 6:48.64 12 3:46.85 12 13:58.58 11 3:56.22 12 21:32.64 10 4:09.32 12

20 34 Slovakia 1 Semifinal 2 Rank: 10 22:13.19 +1:12.17
34-1 CENEK Jachym M 3:14.57 13 3:14.57 13 10:37.60 11 3:19.79 10 18:17.73 10 3:33.24 12
34-2 SIVOKOVA Kristina F 7:17.81 13 4:03.24 13 14:44.49 9 4:06.89 12 22:13.19 10 3:55.46 10

21 15 Switzerland 1 Semifinal 1 Rank: 11 21:37.59 +1:21.78
15-1 WENGER Gianluca M 3:02.31 11 3:02.31 11 10:01.03 11 3:21.94 12 17:22.88 10 3:30.02 12
15-2 ELMER Malia F 6:39.09 8 3:36.78 5 13:52.86 9 3:51.83 10 21:37.59 11 4:14.71 14

22 28 Australia 1 Semifinal 2 Rank: 11 22:13.89 +1:12.87
28-1 DE CAMPO Seve M 3:13.00 5 3:13.00 5 10:26.70 9 3:14.04 2 18:07.49 9 3:17.76 4
28-2 FORDHAM Rosie F 7:12.66 11 3:59.66 12 14:49.73 11 4:23.03 15 22:13.89 11 4:06.40 14

23 9 Spain Semifinal 1 Rank: 12 21:38.23 +1:22.42
9-1 PUEYO Jaume M 2:59.01 3 2:59.01 3 10:00.32 9 3:12.37 7 17:24.60 12 3:15.85 7
9-2 IGLESIAS Maria F 6:47.95 11 3:48.94 13 14:08.75 12 4:08.43 14 21:38.23 12 4:13.63 13

24 24 Kazakhstan 1 Semifinal 2 Rank: 12 22:30.14 +1:29.12
24-1 MATASSOV Svyatoslav M 3:12.47 2 3:12.47 2 10:18.75 4 3:17.72 5 18:18.11 11 3:20.62 7
24-2 MELNIK Anna F 7:01.03 5 3:48.56 7 14:57.49 13 4:38.74 16 22:30.14 12 4:12.03 16

25 13 Switzerland 2 Semifinal 1 Rank: 13 21:38.55 +1:22.74
13-1 BEGUIN Maxime M 3:03.11 12 3:03.11 12 10:27.99 14 3:28.54 15 17:53.11 13 3:33.37 13
13-2 WOHLER Carla F 6:59.45 14 3:56.34 15 14:19.74 13 3:51.75 9 21:38.55 13 3:45.44 6

26 26 Poland 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 13 22:31.85 +1:30.83
26-1 SKOWRON Michal M 3:14.52 12 3:14.52 12 10:48.18 13 3:29.84 13 18:33.86 14 3:37.69 15
26-2 KUKUCZKA Karolina F 7:18.34 14 4:03.82 14 14:56.17 12 4:07.99 13 22:31.85 13 3:57.99 11

27 16 Ukraine 1 Semifinal 1 Rank: 14 21:49.31 +1:33.50
16-1 BONDAR Maksym M 3:05.73 14 3:05.73 14 10:17.40 13 3:24.99 13 17:56.24 14 3:35.87 14
16-2 NIKON Anastasiia F 6:52.41 13 3:46.68 11 14:20.37 14 4:02.97 13 21:49.31 14 3:53.07 10
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Mt. Van Hoevenberg
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End Time 10:57
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Jury Information
FISU Race Director KIELPINSKA Zofia Stefania (POL)
FIS Technical Delegate APEDAILE Len (CAN)
FIS Assistant Technical Delegate PETTERSON OFSTAD Sylvi (NOR)
National TD Assistant KLINE Nicholas (USA)
Chief of Competition SERRANO Allan (USA)

Course Information
Course name: 6x1.35km Sprint course
Height Difference (HD): 26m
Maximum Climb (MC): 19m
Total Climb (TC): 6x44m
Length of Lap: 1361m
Number of Laps: 6

Semifinals

Rank Bib
Country Time          Behind

Name G. Exchange 1/2
Change          Round

Exchange 3/4
Change          Round

Exchange 5/Finish
Change          Round 

28 35 Canada 1 Semifinal 2 Rank: 14 22:36.25 +1:35.23
35-1 MCGOVERN Conor M 3:14.04 10 3:14.04 10 10:48.49 14 3:17.50 4 18:29.08 13 3:23.75 10
35-2 TREMBLAY Sophie F 7:30.99 16 4:16.95 16 15:05.33 15 4:16.84 14 22:36.25 14 4:07.17 15

29 33 Ukraine 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 15 22:53.28 +1:52.26
33-1 ROMANCHENKO Dmytro M 3:18.28 16 3:18.28 16 11:02.14 16 3:36.56 15 18:50.25 15 3:41.94 16
33-2 IVANCHENKO Anastasiia F 7:25.58 15 4:07.30 15 15:08.31 16 4:06.17 11 22:53.28 15 4:03.03 13

30 17 Canada 2 Semifinal 1 Rank: 15 23:11.83 +2:56.02
17-1 MAYCOCK Alexander M 3:08.35 16 3:08.35 16 10:31.38 15 3:28.18 14 18:38.96 15 3:39.75 15
17-2 MASON Katherine F 7:03.20 15 3:54.85 14 14:59.21 15 4:27.83 15 23:11.83 15 4:32.87 16

31 37 Slovakia 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 16 22:54.97 +1:53.95
37-1 MIKUS Jan M 3:20.78 17 3:20.78 17 11:00.11 15 3:43.79 17 18:59.71 16 3:57.35 18
37-2 KLEMENTOVA Marianna F 7:16.32 12 3:55.54 10 15:02.36 14 4:02.25 10 22:54.97 16 3:55.26 9

32 14 Republic of Korea 2 Semifinal 1 Rank: 16 24:12.06 +3:56.25
14-1 LEE Jinbok M 3:06.25 15 3:06.25 15 11:01.97 16 3:39.95 16 19:38.86 16 3:51.72 17
14-2 LIM Gaeul F 7:22.02 16 4:15.77 17 15:47.14 16 4:45.17 18 24:12.06 16 4:33.20 17

33 10 Republic of Korea 1 Semifinal 1 Rank: 17 24:16.50 +4:00.69
10-1 KIM Jin-Hyeong M 3:28.32 18 3:28.32 18 11:20.74 17 3:43.12 17 19:45.54 17 3:48.50 16
10-2 MOON So-Youn F 7:37.62 17 4:09.30 16 15:57.04 17 4:36.30 16 24:16.50 17 4:30.96 15

34 32 Island Semifinal 2 Rank: 17 24:24.80 +3:23.78
32-1 BENEDIKTSSON Dagur M 3:15.34 15 3:15.34 15 11:20.70 17 3:30.14 14 19:47.39 17 3:36.92 14
32-2 BJORNSDOTTIR Gigja F 7:50.56 17 4:35.22 18 16:10.47 17 4:49.77 18 24:24.80 17 4:37.41 18

35 36 Australia 2 Semifinal 2 Rank: 18 24:43.60 +3:42.58
36-1 BARNETT Adam M 3:26.02 18 3:26.02 18 11:38.39 18 3:47.67 18 20:17.35 18 3:54.73 17
36-2 PRICE Hannah F 7:50.72 18 4:24.70 17 16:22.62 18 4:44.23 17 24:43.60 18 4:26.25 17

36 19 Mongolia Semifinal 1 Rank: 18 25:13.79 +4:57.98
19-1 OTGONLKHAGVA Zolbayar M 3:25.88 17 3:25.88 17 11:40.62 18 3:54.37 18 20:30.06 18 4:05.80 18
19-2 BARSNYAM Nomin-Erdene F 7:46.25 18 4:20.37 18 16:24.26 18 4:43.64 17 25:13.79 18 4:43.73 18

37 18 Thailand Semifinal 1 Rank: 19 Lapped
18-1 KOEDSIN Sarawut M 5:45.13 19 5:45.13 19 19 19 19 19
18-2 PHORMWONG Nawaphorn F 19 19 19 19 19 19

Cross-Country Skiing

Mixed Team Sprint Classic

Mt. Van Hoevenberg

ResultsStart Time 9:05
FRI 13 JAN 2023

End Time 10:57
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Weather Snow Conditions Temperatures Athletes/Countries
Air Snow Entries Ranked DNF DSQ DNS DQB

Heavy snow Hard packed variable 0.1°C -0.1°C 74/21 72/20 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour 
DSQ Disqualified F Female G. Gender
M Male

Cross-Country Skiing

Mixed Team Sprint Classic

Mt. Van Hoevenberg

ResultsStart Time 9:05
FRI 13 JAN 2023

End Time 10:57
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